

Headwall Partners Announces Move of Headquarters to Florida

Delray Beach, FL, March 21, 2022 – <u>Headwall Partners LLC</u> ("Headwall Partners" or "Headwall"), an independent corporate finance and investment banking firm principally focused on the steel, metals, and mining industries, announced today it has relocated to Delray Beach, Florida. The new headquarters address is:

Headwall Partners LLC 1615 South Congress Avenue, Suite 103 Delray Beach, Florida 33445

"I am excited to move the headquarters of Headwall to sunny Florida" stated Peter J. Scott, Founder and Managing Partner of Headwall Partners. "Our new location, with its state-of-the-art facilities and proximity to the financial hub of West Palm Beach, enhances our ability to serve our clients."

The move is part of a broader exodus of financial firms from the cold weather and onerous tax regimes of the Northeast to the warmer and more business-friendly West Palm Beach, Florida area. Headwall's telephone numbers, email addresses, and website will remain unchanged.

#

About Headwall Partners

Headwall Partners LLC is a corporate finance and investment banking firm principally focused on the steel, metals, and mining industries. Led by veteran investment banker Peter J. Scott, Headwall Partners provides strategic advice on mergers and acquisitions, debt and equity placements, restructurings, valuations, and other financial services. Clients rely on Headwall Partners for its in-depth industry knowledge, candid advice, and intellectual rigor. Headwall Partners conducts its business in alliance with affiliate firms in order to augment Headwall's industry expertise with the specific product expertise of its affiliates. Headwall Partners is based in Delray Beach, Florida, and serves clients globally. To learn more about Headwall Partners, please visit www.headwallpartners.com.

Transactions in securities are executed by a registered broker dealer.

Contact:

Peter J. Scott
Managing Partner
+1 855-432-3925
peter.scott@headwallpartners.com